

Mendocino County

Legislation Text

File #: 17-1151, Version: 1

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Health and Human Services Agency

Meeting Date: December 19, 2017

Department Contact: Anne Molgaard Phone: 463-7885 **Department Contact:** Jenine Miller **Phone:** 462-2341

Item Type: Consent Agenda Time Allocated for Item: N/A

Agenda Title:

Approval of Retroactive Agreement with Redwood Community Services Inc. (RCS) in the Amount of \$186,400 for the Term of July 1, 2017, through June 20, 2018, for Housing and Case Management for Specialty Mental Health Services at Haven House for Behavioral Health and Recovery Services Clients

Recommended Action/Motion:

Approve retroactive Agreement with Redwood Community Services Inc. in the amount of \$186,400 for the term of July 1, 2017, through June 30, 2018, for housing and case management for specialty mental health services; authorize the Health and Human Services Director or designee to sign any future amendments that do not increase the annual maximum amount; and authorize Chair to sign same.

Previous Board/Board Committee Actions:

N/A

Summary of Request:

The County fulfills its obligation to provide necessary specialty mental health services through contractors. Contracts to provide 24/7 supportive living, as well as case management to clients 18 years and older in Mendocino County who are court-ordered into Assisted Outpatient Treatment, and/or Lanterman, Petris & Short Act services (Laura's Law). RCS has opened a new home called Haven House located in Mendocino County - this is the best alternative for keeping our clients local where they have more emotional support from family and friends. This Agreement was delayed due to negotiations around contract language and budget as it is a new endeavor with improved services for our residents in need.

Alternative Action/Motion:

Return to staff for alternative handling.

Supplemental Information Available Online at: N/A

Fiscal Impact:

Source of Funding: Realignment/ MHSA **Budgeted in Current F/Y: No**

Current F/Y Cost: \$186,400 Annual Recurring Cost: N/A

Fila	#•	17_1	1151	. Version	• 1
riie	#.	17-	เเบเ	. version	

Supervisorial District: All Vote Requirement: Majority

Agreement/Resolution/Ordinance Approved by County Counsel: Yes

CEO Liaison: Chamise Cubbison, Deputy CEO

CEO Review: Yes CEO Comments:



FOR COB USE ONLY

Executed By: Nadia Tipton Final Status: **Approved**

Date: December 21, 2017 Executed Item No.: **Agreement** Number: 17-157

Note to Department:

Executed Documents Returned to

Department: Originals ___5__ Copies ___ Hand Delivered ___3_ Interoffice Mail ___ Executed Agreement Sent to

Auditor? Y